10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position Other Positions Held

General Manager

Manager/Superintendent

General Manager

Plant Supervisor/Foreman

Engineer

Environ. Compliance Mgr.

Operator llI

Office Manager

Field Operation Supervisor

General Foreman

Chief Plant Operator

Operator llI

Foreman

Operator llI

Laboratory Technician

Clerk Of The Board

Utility Worker Il

Special District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Department

Administration

Administration

Administration

Operations

Administration

Operations

Operations

Administration

Public Works

Distribution

Treatment Plant

Operations

Public Works

Operations

Operations

Administration

Distribution

Total Wages

$123,069

$117,437

$92,680

$89,534

$89,498

$88,723

$87,648

$87,105

$84,929

$83,687

$79,196

$75,600

$73,465

$72,664

$69,050

$67,576

$66,896

Total Retirement

& Health

Contribution
$44,267
$41,052
$25,985
$36,455
$28,281
$36,175
$30,188
$32,313
$24,217
$32,224
$37,623
$24,839
$29,978
$27,717
$18,637

$21,458

$34,637



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Administrative Assistant
Office Clerk

Water Treatment Plant
Operator |

Utility Worker |

Utility Worker |

Utility Worker |

Meter Reader/Repair
Person/Utility Worker
Utility Worker Il
General Manager
Operator llI

Operator

Customer Service Rep |
Operator

Laborer

Administrative Aide Pt
Director

Director

Director

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Administration

Administration

Treatment Plant

Distribution

Distribution

Public Works

Distribution

Public Works

Administration

Operations

Public Works

Administration

Public Works

Distribution

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

$64,444

$59,960

$56,204

$53,629

$53,301

$50,208

$48,703

$44,885

$37,565

$34,625

$29,043

$23,927

$22,369

$17,975

$12,086

$6,600

$6,600

$6,600

$29,738

$34,702

$31,866

$15,478

$27,414

$12,058

$19,133

$4,850

$6,162

$26,747

$21,719

$11,120

$3,500

$1,710

$0

$0

$0

$0



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Director

P/T Temporary Laborer

Concow Caretaker

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

P/T Temporary Laborer

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

P/T Customer Service Rep

Commissioner

Director

Commissioner

Director

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region
Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Lake Oroville Area Public Utility
District

Administration

Distribution

Distribution

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Administration

Distribution

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Board Of Directors

Administration

Board Of Directors

$6,600

$6,240

$4,950

$4,800

$4,800

$4,800

$4,800

$4,800

$3,696

$3,600

$3,600

$3,600

$3,600

$3,536

$3,300

$2,800

$2,100

$1,600

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$220

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

Commissioner

Director

Commissioner

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Director

Director

Director

President

Scrtry/Treasurer

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Thermalito Water and Sewer
District

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Richvale Sanitary District
(Butte)

Richvale Sanitary District
(Butte)

Richvale Sanitary District
(Butte)

Richardson Springs Community

Services District

Richardson Springs Community

Services District

Richardson Springs Community

Services District

Richardson Springs Community

Services District

Richardson Springs Community

Services District

Administration

Administration

Administration

Board

Board

Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

$1,500

$600

$300

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



