	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$123,069	\$44,267
2.	Manager/Superintendent		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$117,437	\$41,052
3.	General Manager		Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Administration	\$92,680	\$25,985
4.	Plant Supervisor/Foreman		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$89,534	\$36,455
5.	Engineer		Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$89,498	\$28,281
6.	Environ. Compliance Mgr.		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$88,723	\$36,175
7.	Operator III		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$87,648	\$30,188
8.	Office Manager		Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$87,105	\$32,313
9.	Field Operation Supervisor		Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Public Works	\$84,929	\$24,217
10.	General Foreman		Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$83,687	\$32,224
11.	Chief Plant Operator		Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Treatment Plant	\$79,196	\$37,623
12.	Operator III		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$75,600	\$24,839
13.	Foreman		Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Public Works	\$73,465	\$29,978
14.	Operator III		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$72,664	\$27,717
15.	Laboratory Technician		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$69,050	\$18,637
16.	Clerk Of The Board		Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Administration	\$67,576	\$21,458
17.	Utility Worker II		Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$66,896	\$34,637

18.	Administrative Assistant	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$64,444	\$29,738
19.	Office Clerk	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Administration	\$59,960	\$34,702
20.	Water Treatment Plant Operator I	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Treatment Plant	\$56,204	\$31,866
21.	Utility Worker I	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$53,629	\$15,478
22.	Utility Worker I	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$53,301	\$27,414
23.	Utility Worker I	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Public Works	\$50,208	\$12,058
24.	Meter Reader/Repair Person/Utility Worker	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$48,703	\$19,133
25.	Utility Worker II	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Public Works	\$44,885	\$4,850
26.	General Manager	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Administration	\$37,565	\$6,162
27.	Operator III	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$34,625	\$26,747
28.	Operator	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Public Works	\$29,043	\$21,719
29.	Customer Service Rep I	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$23,927	\$11,120
30.	Operator	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Public Works	\$22,369	\$3,500
31.	Laborer	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$17,975	\$1,710
32.	Administrative Aide Pt	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Administration	\$12,086	\$0
33.	Director	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$6,600	\$0
34.	Director	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$6,600	\$0
35.	Director	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$6,600	\$0

36.	Director	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$6,600	\$0
37.	P/T Temporary Laborer	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$6,240	\$0
38.	Concow Caretaker	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$4,950	\$0
39.	Director	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Board Of Directors	\$4,800	\$0
40.	Director	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Board Of Directors	\$4,800	\$0
41.	Director	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Board Of Directors	\$4,800	\$0
42.	Director	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Board Of Directors	\$4,800	\$220
43.	Director	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$4,800	\$0
44.	P/T Temporary Laborer	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Distribution	\$3,696	\$0
45.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$3,600	\$0
46.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$3,600	\$0
47.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$3,600	\$0
48.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$3,600	\$0
49.	P/T Customer Service Rep	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$3,536	\$0
50.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$3,300	\$0
51.	Director	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Board Of Directors	\$2,800	\$0
52.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$2,100	\$0
53.	Director	Lake Oroville Area Public Utility District	Board Of Directors	\$1,600	\$0

54.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$1,500	\$0
55.	Director	Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Administration	\$600	\$0
56.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$300	\$0
57.	Board Member	Richvale Sanitary District (Butte)	Board	\$0	\$0
58.	Board Member	Richvale Sanitary District (Butte)	Board	\$0	\$0
59.	Board Member	Richvale Sanitary District (Butte)	Board	\$0	\$0
60.	Director	Richardson Springs Community Services District	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
61.	Director	Richardson Springs Community Services District	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
62.	Director	Richardson Springs Community Services District	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
63.	President	Richardson Springs Community Services District	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
64.	Scrtry/Treasurer	Richardson Springs Community Services District	Governing Board	\$0	\$0